# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT8384660

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the ERRONEOUSLY NAMED PROPERTIES 14/366,087 AND 15/001,534 previously recorded on Reel 047529 Frame 0948. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the CHANGE OF NAME.

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
SAFRAN IDENTITY & SECURITY	10/02/2017

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	IDEMIA IDENTITY & SECURITY	
Street Address:	11 BOULEVARD GALLIÉNI	
City:	ISSY LES MOULINEAUX	
State/Country:	FRANCE	
Postal Code:	92130	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 102**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14001003
Application Number:	14380535
Application Number:	14771788
Application Number:	13504539
Application Number:	14400070
Application Number:	14382920
Application Number:	14261845
Application Number:	15178478
Application Number:	13883933
Application Number:	14400244
Application Number:	14402731
Application Number:	14385337
Application Number:	14758655
Application Number:	13991195
Application Number:	14646009
Application Number:	14261959
Application Number:	15178528
Application Number:	14437803

PATENT REEL: 066343 FRAME: 0232

508337468 R

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14389886
Application Number:	14761161
Application Number:	12744419
Application Number:	14433473
Application Number:	14906445
Application Number:	14770797
Application Number:	13997136
Application Number:	14413696
Application Number:	14413860
Application Number:	14897458
Application Number:	15033489
Application Number:	15034392
Application Number:	15030993
Application Number:	14560546
Application Number:	15036919
Application Number:	15104938
Application Number:	15107879
Application Number:	15115114
Application Number:	15310080
Application Number:	15315511
Application Number:	14731291
Application Number:	14737410
Application Number:	14744647
Application Number:	14805369
Application Number:	14798850
Application Number:	14814418
Application Number:	14814323
Application Number:	14820369
Application Number:	14881014
Application Number:	14878837
Application Number:	14878212
Application Number:	14924452
Application Number:	14931606
Application Number:	14931571
Application Number:	14962557
Application Number:	14990633
Application Number:	15012648
Application Number:	15068014

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15057662
Application Number:	15077294
Application Number:	15144619
Application Number:	15130029
Application Number:	15184334
Application Number:	15185827
Application Number:	15181192
Application Number:	15190024
Application Number:	15144636
Application Number:	15257810
Application Number:	15335106
Application Number:	15353633
Application Number:	15380974
Application Number:	15388952
Application Number:	15418352
Application Number:	15418314
Application Number:	15421996
Application Number:	15428041
Application Number:	15432273
Application Number:	15426710
Application Number:	15451246
Application Number:	15497835
Application Number:	15585066
Application Number:	15272767
Application Number:	15497763
Application Number:	15584804
Application Number:	15582358
Application Number:	15602737
Application Number:	15637822
Application Number:	15614461
Application Number:	15648300
Application Number:	15427652
Application Number:	15668551
Application Number:	15639714
Application Number:	15716372
Application Number:	15709982
Application Number:	15783408
Application Number:	15722490

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15727058
Application Number:	15649554
Application Number:	15798153
Application Number:	15833822
Application Number:	15849377
Application Number:	15831546
Application Number:	15872468
Application Number:	15741930

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (703)413-2220

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** (703) 413-3000

**Email:** corpassignments@oblon.com

Correspondent Name: OBLON, ET AL.

Address Line 1: 1940 DUKE STREET

Address Line 4: ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	550861US-2	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ELLEN MURABITO	
SIGNATURE: /ELLEN MURABITO/		
DATE SIGNED:	01/17/2024	

#### **Total Attachments: 8**

source=CNC 2#page1.tif

source=CNC 2#page2.tif

source=CNC 2#page3.tif

source=CNC 2#page4.tif

source=CNC 2#page5.tif

source=CNC 2#page6.tif

source=CNC 2#page7.tif

source=CNC 2#page8.tif

PATENT

**REEL: 066343 FRAME: 0235** 

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5117775

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
SAFRAN IDENTITY & SECURITY	10/02/2017

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	IDEMIA IDENTITY & SECURITY	
Street Address:	11 BOULEVARD GALLIÉNI	
City:	ISSY LES MOULINEAUX	
State/Country:	FRANCE	
Postal Code:	92130	

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 104**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14001003
Application Number:	14380535
Application Number:	14771788
Application Number:	13504539
Application Number:	14400070
Application Number:	14382920
Application Number:	14261845
Application Number:	15178478
Application Number:	13883933
Application Number:	14366087
Application Number:	14400244
Application Number:	14402731
Application Number:	14385337
Application Number:	14758655
Application Number:	13991195
Application Number:	14646009
Application Number:	14261959
Application Number:	15178528
Application Number:	14437803
Application Number:	14389886

PATENT REEL: 066343 FRAME: 0236

505071019

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14761161
Application Number:	12744419
Application Number:	14433473
Application Number:	14906445
Application Number:	14770797
Application Number:	13997136
Application Number:	14413696
Application Number:	14413860
Application Number:	14897458
Application Number:	15033489
Application Number:	15034392
Application Number:	15030993
Application Number:	14560546
Application Number:	15036919
Application Number:	15104938
Application Number:	15107879
Application Number:	15115114
Application Number:	15310080
Application Number:	15315511
Application Number:	14731291
Application Number:	14737410
Application Number:	14744647
Application Number:	14805369
Application Number:	14798850
Application Number:	14814418
Application Number:	14814323
Application Number:	14820369
Application Number:	14881014
Application Number:	14878837
Application Number:	14878212
Application Number:	14924452
Application Number:	14931606
Application Number:	14931571
Application Number:	14962557
Application Number:	14990633
Application Number:	15001534
Application Number:	15012648
Application Number:	15068014

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15057662
Application Number:	15077294
Application Number:	15144619
Application Number:	15130029
Application Number:	15184334
Application Number:	15185827
Application Number:	15181192
Application Number:	15190024
Application Number:	15144636
Application Number:	15257810
Application Number:	15335106
Application Number:	15353633
Application Number:	15380974
Application Number:	15388952
Application Number:	15418352
Application Number:	15418314
Application Number:	15421996
Application Number:	15428041
Application Number:	15432273
Application Number:	15426710
Application Number:	15451246
Application Number:	15497835
Application Number:	15585066
Application Number:	15272767
Application Number:	15497763
Application Number:	15584804
Application Number:	15582358
Application Number:	15602737
Application Number:	15637822
Application Number:	15614461
Application Number:	15648300
Application Number:	15427652
Application Number:	15668551
Application Number:	15639714
Application Number:	15716372
Application Number:	15709982
Application Number:	15783408
Application Number:	15722490

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15727058
Application Number:	15649554
Application Number:	15798153
Application Number:	15833822
Application Number:	15849377
Application Number:	15831546
Application Number:	15872468
Application Number:	15741930

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

#### Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 0044203705552

Email: mcatalan@anaqua.com
Correspondent Name: MARIE-JULIE CATALAN

Address Line 1:81-83 FULHAM HIGH STREETAddress Line 4:LONDON, FRANCE SW63JA

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MARIE-JULIE CATALAN	
SIGNATURE:	Marie-Julie Catalan/	
DATE SIGNED:	08/30/2018	
This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).		

#### **Total Attachments: 4**

source=Idemia History Events#page1.tif source=Idemia History Events#page2.tif source=Idemia History Events#page3.tif source=Idemia History Events#page4.tif

**Registry of the Commercial Tribunal of NANTERRE** 4 RUE PABLO NERUDA 92020 NANTERRE CEDEX

Tel: 08910111111 440 305 282 R.C.S. NANTERRE

www infogreffe.fr

Your references: S011534 Our references: /

# History of events

Events at the Trade and Companies Registry since 15/11/2007

#### **IDENTIFICATION**

Company name (corporate name) -

logo: Idemia Identity & Security

Identification number: 440 305 282 R.C.S. NANTERRE

Administration number: 2007 B 07544

Address: 11, BLDGalliéni 92130 ISSY LES MOULINEAUX

EVENTS The Registrar shall not be liable for events dating back further than 10 years.

02/10/2017	Change of corporate name	CORPORATE/COMPANY NAME: Idemia Identity & Security France
		Former status: Safran Identity & Security
04/07/2017	Change of the trade name of the establishment	TRADE NAME OF THE ESTABLISHMENT: Morpho
02/06/2017	Addition of a representative	CONTACT DETAILS OF THE REPRESENTATIVE: President Didier LAMOUCHE born on 07 May 1959 residing at 26 Parc de Montretout 92210 ST CLOUD.
	Removal of a representative	CONTACT DETAILS OF THE REPRESENTATIVE: President Anne BOUVEROT born on 21/03/1966 residing at 02, rue Xaintrailles 75013 PARIS Former status: President Anne BOUVEROT born on 21/03/1966 residing at
		02, rue Xaintrailles 75013 PARIS
14/06/2016	Change of corporate name	CORPORATE/COMPANY NAME : Safran Identity & Security Former status : Safran Identy & Security
13/06/2016		CORPORATE/COMPANY NAME : Safran Identy & Security
		Former status: MORPHO
04/08/2015	Addition of a representative	CONTACT DETAILS OF THE REPRESENTATIVE: President BOUVEROT Anne born on 21/3/1966 residing at 2 RUE Xaintrailles 75013 PARIS
	Removal of a representative	CONTACT DETAILS OF THE REPRESENTATIVE: President PETITCOLIN PHILIPPE born on 28/9/1952 residing at 10 ALL DE LA FONTAINE AU BLANC 78860 ST NOM LA BRETECHE
		Former status : President PETITCOLIN PHILIPPE born on 28/9/1952 residing at 10 ALL DE LA FONTAINE AU BLANC 78860 ST NOM LA BRETECHE
14/01/2015	Change of legal form	LEGAL FORM: SAS / simplified limited company
		Former status : SA / Limited company
	Removal of a representative	CONTACT DETAILS OF THE REPRESENTATIVE: Director MC INNES Ross born on 8/3/1954 residing at 2 R DU COLONEL COMBES 75007 PARIS
		Former status : Director MC INNES Ross born on 8/3/1954
		residing at 2 R DU COLONEL COMBES 75007 PARIS

PATENT REEL: 066343 FRAME: 0240

CONTACT DETAILS OF THE REPRESENTATIVE: Director Cojan Jean-

Registry of the Commercial Tribunal of NANTERRE 4 RUE PABLO NERUDA 92020 NANTERRE CEDEX

Tel: 0891011111 440 305 282 R.C.S. NANTERRE

www infogreffe.fr

Your references: S011534

Our references:/

## History of events

Events at the Trade and Companies Registry since 15/11/2007

Pierre born on 4/9/1953 residing at 19 R D'AVON 77300

**FONTAINEBLEAU** 

Former status : Director Cojan Jean-Pierre born on 4/9/1953 residing at 19

R D'AVON 77300 FONTAINEBLEAU

Change in the capacity of the representative

CONTACT DETAILS OF THE REPRESENTATIVE: President PETITCOLIN PHILIPPE born on 28/9/1952 residing at 10 ALL DE LA

FONTAINE AU BLANC 78860 ST NOM LA BRETECHE

Former status: President of the management board / Managing Director/ Director PETITCOLIN PHILIPPE born on 28/9/1952 residing at 10 ALL DE

LA FONTAINE AU BLANC 78860 ST NOM LA BRETECHE

Removal of a representative

CONTACT DETAILS OF THE REPRESENTATIVE: Director SAGEM DEFENSE SECURITE residing at LE PONANT DE PARIS 27 R LEBLANC 75015 PARIS Represented by ABRIAL STEPHANE born on 7/9/1954

Supplement: 114 avenue Mozart 75016 PARIS Former status : Director SAGEM DEFENSE SECURITE

residing at LE PONANT DE PARIS 27 R LEBLANC 75015 PARIS

Represented by ABRIAL STEPHANE born on 7/9/1954 Supplement: 114

avenue Mozart 75016 PARIS

11/07/2013 Addition of a representative

CONTACT DETAILS OF THE REPRESENTATIVE: President of the management board/Managing Director/Director PETITCOLIN PHILIPPE born on 28/9/1952 residing at 10 ALL DE LA FONTAINE AU BLANC 78860 ST NOM LA BRETECHE

Change of legal entity / private individual representative

CONTACT DETAILS OF THE REPRESENTATIVE: Director SAGEM DEFENSE SECURITE residing at LE PONANT DE PARIS 27 R LEBLANC 75015 PARIS Represented by ABRIAL STEPHANE born on 7/9/1954

Supplement: 114 avenue Mozart 75016 PARIS
Former status: Director SAGEM DEFENSE SECURITE

residing at LE PONANT DE PARIS 27 R LEBLANC 75015 PARIS

Represented by/ born on / Supplement : Mr PETITCOLIN PHILIPPE born on

28-09-1952 in Saint-Mihiel 55300 (FRANCE) OF FRENCH

RAYMOND CROLAND 92260 FONTENAY AUX ROSES

NATIONALITY

Removal of a representative

CONTACT DETAILS OF THE REPRESENTATIVE: President/Managing Director JAINSKY Jean Paul born on 1/1/1951 residing at 22 AV

Former status: President / Managing Director JAINSKY Jean Paul born on 1/1/1951 residing at 22 AV RAYMOND CROLAND 92260 FONTENAY

AUX ROSES

CONTACT DETAILS OF THE REPRESENTATIVE: Director MARCHETEAU Gilles born on 5/9/1944 residing at 20 R ANTOINE

FRATACCI 92170 VANVES

Former status : Director MARCHETEAU Gilles born on 5/9/1944 residing at

20 R ANTOINE FRATACCI 92170 VANVES

CONTACT DETAILS OF THE REPRESENTATIVE: Director FONT Gilbert born on 3/3/1952 residing at 45 R DE LA PROCESSION 78600 LE

21/05/2013

**Registry of the Commercial Tribunal of NANTERRE** 4 RUE PABLO NERUDA 92020 NANTERRE CEDEX

92020 NANTERRE CEDEX Tel: 0891011111 440 305 282 R.C.S. NANTERRE

www infogreffe.fr Your references: S011534

Our references : /

# History of events

Events at the Trade and Companies Registry since 15/11/2007

		MESNIL LE ROI Former status: Director FONT Gilbert born on 3/3/1952 residing at 45 R DE LA PROCESSION 78600 LE MESNIL LE ROI
05/04/2013	Change of registered office APE code	APE CODE: 2620Z
	Change of establishment APE code	APE CODE: 3320D
05/03/2013	Addition of an observation	$\label{eq:observation} OBSERVATION: N^\circ~76838~Explanation: The company ~has no ongoing business at its former registered office$
	Transfer of registered office within	REGISTERED OFFICE : 11 BLD Galliéni 92130 ISSY LES MOULINEAUX
	the jurisdiction:arrival	Former status: 27 R LEBLANC 75015 PARIS
	Transfer of principal establishment	ESTABLISHMENT ADDRESS : 11 RUE Galliéni 92130 ISSY LES MOULINEAUX Former status : 11 RUE Galliéni 92130 ISSY LES MOULINEAUX FR
	Removal of principal establishment	ESTABLISHMENT ADDRESS: 27 R LEBLANC 75015 PARIS
	Removal of a representative	CONTACT DETAILS OF THE REPRESENTATIVE: deputy director FAIN Alex Born on 1/8/1954 residing at 8-10 R DIAZ 92100 BOULOGNE BILLANCOURT Former status: deputy director FAIN Alex born on 1/8/1954
		residing at 8-10 R DIAZ 92100 BOULOGNE BILLANCOURT
08/12/2011	Removal of secondary establishment	ESTABLISHMENT ADDRESS : 14/18 RUE De la Vanne 92120 MONTROUGE
12/11/2010	Change of registered office APE code	APE CODE: 2651B
	Change of establishment APE code	APE CODE: 3320D
	Change of establishment SIRET number	NIC: 79
19/10/2010	Addition of secondary establishment	ESTABLISHMENT ADDRESS: 11 RUE Galliéni 92130 ISSY LES MOULINEAUX
25/06/2010	Change of corporate name	CORPORATE NAME/COMPANY NAME : MORPHO Former status : SAGEM SECURITE
19/11/2007	Change of registered office APE code	APE CODE: 332B
	Change of establishment APE code	APE CODE: 322B
	Change of establishment SIRET number	NIC: 20
15/11/2007	Registration with SIREN	DATE OF REGISTRATION : 440305282
	Addition of secondary establishment	ESTABLISHMENT ADDRESS : 14/18 RUE De la Vanne 92120 MONTROUGE

 $End\ of\ History$ 

#### IDEMIA RESTRICTED

**Registry of the Commercial Tribunal of NANTERRE** 4 RUE PABLO NERUDA

4 RUE PABLO NERUDA 92020 NANTERRE CEDEX Tel: 0891011111 440 305 282 R.C.S. NANTERRE

www infogreffe.fr

Your references: S011534

Our references : /

# History of events

Events at the Trade and Companies Registry since 15/11/2007

Document delivered in NANTERRE, on 03 October 2017 on 3 page(s).

The Registrar, [signature]

Page 3

PATENT REEL: 066343 FRAME: 0243

RECORDED: 08/30/2028